

# **XVII<sup>th</sup> International Conference**

Nepal Society of Obstetricians and Gynecologists (NESOG)

"Innovation and Equity in Women's Health: Shaping the future together"

Date: 28th – 29th March, 2025 Venue: Soaltee Hotel, Kathmandu.

## **ORGANIZING COMMITTEE**

PRESIDENT-NESOG

Dr. SarojaKarkiPande

Sarojapande.sp@gmail.com

GENERAL SECRETARY-NESOG

Dr. SapanaAmatya Vaidya

vaidyasapana@gmail.com

ORGANIZING CHAIR

Prof. KesangDikiBista

ke sang dikibista @gmail.com

ORGANIZING SECRETARY

Dr. Swasti Sharma
dr.swasti@gmail.com

ar.swasii@gmaii.com

CO-ORGANIZING CHAIRPERSON

Dr. Gyanendra Man Singh

Dr. Ramji Yadav

Prof. Lok Bahadur Sedhain

Dr. Rajesh Adhikari

Dr. Bhakta Batsal

Dr. KeshavDhakal

Dr. Khangendra Raj Bhatta

# SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE

## CHAIR

Dr. NeebhaOjha

#### **CO-CHAIR**

Prof. JitendraPariyar

Dr. Astha Shrestha

Prof. Ramesh Shrestha

Prof. Junu Shrestha

# REGISTRATION COMMITTEE

## CHAIR

Dr. Alka Shrestha

# CO-CHAIR

Prof. Suman Raj Tamrakar

Dr. Shree Ram Khadka

## FINANCE COMMITTEE

# CHAIR

Dr. Shree Prasad Adhikari

## CO-CHAIR

Dr. Laxmi Acharya Gautam

Dr. Devi Gurung

Dr. RashmiShirish

## **SOUVENIR COMMITTEE**

# CHAIR

Dr. SandeshPoudel

# CO -CHAIR

Dr. RojinaManandhar

Dr. Ashwani Kumar Gupta

# AWARD COMMITTEE

## **CHAIR**

Dr. MadhuThumbhangphe

## CO- CHAIR

Dr. SarojaKarkiPande

Dr. Bina Basnyat

# **RECEPTION & HOSPITILITY**

## CHAIR

Dr. ArunaKarki

# CO -CHAIR

Dr. Vidya K Shrestha

Dr. PunyaPaudel

# **CULTURAL COMMITTEE**

## **CHAIR**

Dr. Dhan Bahadur Rana Magar

CO-CHAIR

Dr. SmrityMaskey Dr. Surya Prasad Rimal 14<sup>th</sup> February ,2025

To,

The President

Federation of Obstetric and Gynaecological Societies of India(FOGSI)

Sub: Invitation for the upcoming NESOG XVII International Conference

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Greetings from NEPAL!** 

On behalf of the Organizing Committee, we are pleased to invite and inform you that NESOG is going to organize XVII International conference on 28<sup>th</sup>-29th March 2025 (15<sup>th</sup>& 16<sup>th</sup>Chaitra 2081) at The Soaltee, Kathmandu.

We would like to extend an invitation for you to attend the conference and kindly request that you share this opportunity with your members to encourage their participation in Nepal. This platform will undoubtedly do justice to the theme "Innovation and Equity in Women's Health: Shaping the future together"

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Dr. SarojaKarkiPande President, NESOG Prof. KesangDikiBista

Organizing Chair

Dr. SapanaAmatya Vaidya General Secretary, NESOG Dr. Swasti Sharma Organizing Secretary

NESOG Secretariat: Maternity Hospital, Thapathali, P.O.Box: 23700, Kathmandu, Nepal Email:conference@nesog.org.np |nesog2020@gmail.com

**Phone:** +977 (01) 5352315 |**Cell Phone:** +9779851131860 "Working Together for Improving the Health of Women, New Born and Adolescents"